
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:598
ANSWERED ON:04.12.2003
AUXILIARY T.V. STUDIOS
ALE NARENDRA

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have sanctioned some Auxiliary T.V. Studios for Andhra Pradesh and Uttaranchal

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which the auxiliary T.V. Studios are proposed to be set up at those places?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING (SHRI RAVI SHANKAR PRASAD)

(a) & (b) : The schemes of TV Studios at Warangal in Andhra Pradesh and Dehradun in Uttaranchal(permanent set up) have been sanctioned.

(c) Installation of Studio at Warangal has been completed. Site for Studio centre at Dehradun is yet to be made available by the State Government. It would take about 3 years to set up the Studio centre, after the site becomes available.
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